

No. _____

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

STATE OF MARYLAND,
Petitioner,

v.

JAMES KULBICKI,
Respondent.

**On Petition for Writ of Certiorari
To The Court of Appeals of Maryland**

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

BRIAN E. FROSH
Attorney General of Maryland

BRIAN S. KLEINBORD*
MARY ANN RAPP INCE
Assistant Attorneys General

Office of the Attorney General
200 Saint Paul Place
Baltimore, Maryland 21202
(410) 576-6435
bkleinbord@oag.state.md.us

Counsel for Petitioner

**Counsel of Record*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED.	i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDING.	ii
OPINIONS BELOW.	1
STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION.	1
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS INVOLVED.	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.	3
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT.	16
I. The appellate court’s reliance on scientific advancements and legal changes unavailable to trial counsel is inconsistent with settled Sixth Amendment law.	17
II. The Court of Appeals’ post-hoc consideration of advances in science and technology presents important issues not previously addressed in this Court’s Sixth Amendment right to counsel jurisprudence.	20
III. The Court of Appeals’ decision is in conflict with numerous decisions of the federal circuit courts of appeals and state courts of last resort.	24
CONCLUSION.	26

APPENDIX :

Reported opinion of the Court of Appeals of Maryland, <i>James Kulbicki v. State of Maryland</i> , No. 13, Sept. Term, 2013 (filed August 27, 2014).	1a-57a
Corrected Order of Court of Appeals of Maryland denying motion for reconsideration and stay of mandate, <i>James Kulbicki v. State of Maryland</i> , No. 13, Sept. Term, 2013 (filed October 21, 2014).	58a
Reported opinion of the Court of Special Appeals of Maryland, <i>James Allen Kulbicki v. State of Maryland</i> , No. 2940, Sept. Term, 2007 (filed September 26, 2012).	59a-114a
Judgment Order and Opinion of Circuit Court for Baltimore County, Maryland denying petition for post-conviction relief, <i>State of Maryland v. James Allen Kulbicki</i> , Case No. 03K93000530 (filed January 2, 2008).	115a-167a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

<i>Chaidez v. United States</i> , ___ U.S. ___, 133 S. Ct. 1103 (2013)	21
<i>City of Ontario, California v. Quon</i> , 560 U.S. 746, 130 S.Ct. 2619 (2010)	20, 24
<i>Clemons v. State</i> , 392 Md. 339, 896 A.2d 1059 (2006)..	21, 22
<i>Dist. Atty’s Office for Third Jud. Dist., et al., v. Osborne</i> , 557 U.S. 52, 129 S. Ct. 2308 (2009)	21
<i>Frye v. United State</i> , 293 F. 1013 (D.C.Cir. 1923)	21
<i>Jones v. United States</i> , 565 U.S. ___, 132 S.Ct. 945 (2012)	20
<i>James Kulbicki v. State of Maryland</i> , No. 13, September Term, 2013	1
<i>James Kulbicki v. State of Maryland</i> , 440 Md. 33, 99 A.3d 730 (2014).	1
<i>James Kulbicki v. State of Maryland</i> , 207 Md. App. 412, 53 A.3d 361 (2012).. . . .	1, <i>passim</i>

<i>Kulbicki v. State</i> , 102 Md. App. 376, 649 A.2d 1173 (1994), <i>cert. denied</i> , 337 Md. 706, 655 A.2d 911 (1995)	3
<i>Kulbicki v. State</i> , 345 Md. 236, 691 A.2d 1312 (1997)	3
<i>Kulbicki v. State</i> , 430 Md. 344, 61 A.3d 18 (2013)	14
<i>Kulbicki v. State</i> , 112 Md. App. 771, ___ A.2d ___ (1996)	3
<i>Libby v. McDaniel</i> , 2011 WL 1301537 (D.Nev. 2011)	25
<i>McMann v. Richardson</i> , 397 U.S. 759 (1970)	18
<i>Padilla v. Kentucky</i> , 559 U.S. 356 (2010)	21
<i>Reed v. State</i> , 283 Md. 374, 391 A.2d 364 (1978)	21
<i>Riley v. California</i> , ___ U.S. ___, 134 S.Ct. 2473 (2014)	20, 24
<i>Robertson v. State</i> , 2009 WL 277073 (Tenn.Crim.App.2009)	25
<i>Smith v. Department of Corrections</i> , 572 F.3d 1327 (11th Cir.2009)	25

<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	15, <i>passim</i>
<i>United States v. Davis</i> , 406 F.3d 505 (8th Cir.2005)	24
<i>United States v. Higgs</i> , 663 F.3d 726 (4th Cir.2011)	25
<i>Wyatt v. State</i> , 71 So.3d 86 (Fla.2011)	25
<i>Wyatt v. State</i> , 78 So.3d 512 (Fla.2011)	25

Constitutional Provisions:

United States Constitution:

Amendment IV.	20
Amendment VI.	2, <i>passim</i>
Amendment XIV.	2

Statutes:

United States Code:

28 U.S.C. § 1257.	2
---------------------------	---

Rules:

Rules of the Supreme Court, Rule 13.	2
